SEASON LEADERS -- PITCHING CATEGORIES

INNINGS PITCHED
PLAYER & SCHOOL

Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SR
Christy Wahl, Tucker, JR
Christy Wahl, Tucker, SO
Jalana Brown, Lithonia
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, JR
Jamye Roberts, Redan

Courtney Knight, Columbia
Rachel Austin, Chamblee, SR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, JR
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, FR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SR
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, FR
Ashunte Raymond, Lithonia, SR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SR
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO
Allie Jest, Chamblee, SO
Rosanne Kendall, Lakeside, SR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SO
Tasha Anderson, Chamblee
Imani Gayle, SW DeKalb, JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SO
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SO
Traquita Heard, Cedar Grove, JR
Tatum Newsome, Lakeside, SR
Clare Hunter, Lakeside, SR
Marie Collop, Lakeside, SR
Brianna Smith, Stephenson, JR
Kayla Chiang, Dunwoody, SR
Tatum Newsome, Lakeside, JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, JR
Deyonce Anderson, Miller Grove, SR
Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain, JR
Marie Collop, Lakeside, JR
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, FR
Aruba Nicholas, Redan, FR
Allie Jest, Chamblee, SR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, FR
Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills, SO
Jessie Bragg, Chamblee, SR
Sharia Davis, Lithonia, JR
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, JR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, FR
Flora Vogel, Tucker, SO

Kacie Lowrey, Chamblee, FR
Ashunte Raymond, Lithonia, JR

Michaela Evans, Arabia Mountain, SR

Allie Jest, Chamblee, JR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR
Erin Bell, Chamblee, SR

Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Ta’Niyah Fletcher, M.L. King, JR
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, SO

Erin Bell, Chamblee, SO

Imani Gayle, SW DeKalb, SO
Ashandria Henry, Stephenson, SR
Cara Caputo, Dunwoody, JR
LaKaylin Lee, Miller Grove, SR
Imani Gayle, SW DeKalb, SR
Tiffani Pearson, M.L. King, SO
LaKaylin Lee, Miller Grove, JR
Janay King, Tucker, JR

Kayla Brown, Towers, SO

Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, SR

P
204
199
194
157.67
155.67
146.67
136.67
135
134.67
131
130
128.3
127.3
127.3
127
126
124.67
121.67
120.33
120
117
117
117
116.3
115.3
115
113.67
113.67
113
112
1113
111
110
109
108.67
108
105.3
105.3
105
104.67
104.3
103.3
103
103
102
102
101
100
99

99

98

98
973
97

97
95.3
95

95

94

94

93
923
92
91.67

YEAR
2006
2001
2000
2001
2017
2001
2001
2003
2011
2013
2012
2003
2003
2018
2002
2005
2003
2016
2001
2009
2002
2010
2005
2014
2016
2012
2017
2019
2013
2003
2017
2017
2011
2013
2002
2007
2002
2015
2011
2007
2005
2018
2019
2013
2002
2019
2006
2005
2010
2003
2003
2019
2014
2008
2008
2012
2008
2014
2010
2007
2013
2003
2014
2016

Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SR
Brianna Smith, Stephenson, SR

91
90

2004
2018

HITS ALLOWED (Based on 30 Innings Pitched)

PLAYER & SCHOOL

Katie Hayes, Dunwoody

Kelly Strychalski, Chamblee, SR
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., SR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, JR
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, FR
Shannon Ray, Dunwoody, JR
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, JR
Allison Austin, Chamblee, SR
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, SR
Donisha Johnson, Lakeside

Christy Wahl, Tucker, JR

Ashley Smith, Lakeside, SR
Samiyyah Huckabee, Lithonia, JR
Raven Robinson, SW DeKalb, SO
Mary Axelson, Chamblee, FR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR
Renae Carroll, Redan, SO

Chelsea Bromet, Miller Grove, FR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, JR
Michelle Hull, Stephenson, FR
Zakiyah Durgan, SW DeKalb, JR
Raven Robinson, SW DeKalb, FR
Alexis Smoot, Arabia Mountain, JR
Traquita Heard, Cedar Grove, SO
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, FR
Tariyah Rucker, Towers, SR

Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, FR
Andrea Cole, Tucker, SO

Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SR
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, SR
Angel Heard, Cedar Grove, SR
Angelique Shabazz, Miller Grove, SR
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, JR

HA
2
9
12
14
15
15
15
15
21
2
2
24
24
24
25
26
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
33
34
34
35
35
36

Courtney Pringle, Arabia Mountain, JR 37
Michaela Evans, Arabia Mountain, SO 37

Chelsea Bromet, Miller Grove, SO
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, SR
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, FR
Shelby Eccles, Miller Grove, FR
Nicole Valcarcel, Towers, JR
Kayla Hutchinson, SW DeKalb, FR

37
38
38
38
39
40

Tandreanna Conyers, Miller Grove, FR 40

Allie Jest, Chamblee, FR

Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, SO
Nikkea Rembert, Miller Grove, JR
Ashley Brown, Arabia Mountain, SO
Patrice Bailey, M.L. King Jr., SR
Sara Mirabel, Lakeside, SR

LaQuita Sanders, Columbia, SR
Emily Johnson, Druid Hills, SR
Aubrey Blackstock, Lakeside, FR
Kaia Alexander, Druid Hills, SR
Shakia Pledger, Dunwoody, FR
Abby Nicholas, Redan, SO

Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, JR
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SO
Alexis Smoot, Arabia Mountain, FR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Sharia Davis, Lithonia, SR

Ajah Gaston, SW DeKalb, SO

41
41
41
42
43
43
43
43
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46

YEAR
2001
2012
2004
2004
2003
2001
2001
2004
2005
2005
2001
2001
2004
2018
2012
2016
2005
2004
2007
2020
2005
2007
2011
2012
2004
2013
2018
2012
2007
2017
2016
2016
2006
2015
2011
2017
2008
2004
2001
2010
2013
2013
2011
2004
2013
2008
2019
2006
2020
2004
2002
2009
2014
2003
2003
2016
2004
2010
2003
2008
2016



Andrea Cole, Tucker, SR

Amanda Madrid, Dunwoody, JR
Theresa Kelly, Redan, SO

Kayla Hutchinson, SW DeKalb, SO
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, JR
Alexis Dover, SW DeKalb, JR

Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, JR

Rebecca Adams, Tucker, SO

Flora Vogel, Tucker, FR

Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SO
Charmya Acie, SW DeKalb, FR
Rodreicea Wright, Stephenson, SR
Jessica Adams, Druid Hills, SR
Jaylen Black, Redan, SO

Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, JR

Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, JR
Barbara Yarbrough, St. Mountain, JR
Cynnamon Bell, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Kayla Brown, Towers, JR

Barbara Yarbrough, St. Mountain, SO
Kiara Thompson, Stone Mountain, JR

STRIKEOUTS

PLAYER & SCHOOL

Christy Wahl, Tucker, JR

Christy Wahl, Tucker, SO

Christy Wahl, Tucker, SR

Christy Wahl, Tucker, FR
Courtney Knight, Columbia
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SR
Ta’Niyah Fletcher, M.L. King, JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SO
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, JR
Mary Schilling, Chamblee

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR
Samiyyah Huckabee, Lithonia, SR
Mandy Smart, Redan

Allie Jest, Chamblee, SR

Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SR
Ta’Niyah Fletcher, M.L. King, SO
Brittney Smith, Clarkston

Allie Jest, Chamblee, JR

Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, JR
Tasha Anderson, Chamblee

Marie Collop, Lakeside, SR
Ashunte Raymond, Lithonia, SR
Andrea Cole, Tucker, SR

Erin Bell, Chamblee, SR

Brianna Smith, Stephenson, JR
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, JR
Rebecca Adams, Tucker, JR

Erin Bell, Chamblee, SO

Rosanne Kendall, Lakeside, SR
Andrea Cole, Tucker, JR
LaKaylin Lee, Miller Grove, SR
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., SR
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, SR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, JR
Shawna Wilson, SW DeKalb, SR
Andrea Cole, Tucker, SO

Lily McCord, Chamblee, FR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SO
Marie Collop, Lakeside, JR

Jalana Brown, Lithonia

Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SR
Traquita Heard, Cedar Grove, JR

47
47

47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

SO
445
400
386
370
254
240
233
231
217
213
209
191
183
172
171
169
167
167
165
161
159
155
155
154
152
148
148
145
135
133
133
132
129
128
128
127
127
126
126
126
124
124
123
120

2009
2009
2005
2014
2015
2019
2016
2010
2018
2002
2002
2017
2010
2005
2012
2005
2016
2005
2006
2015
2004
2016

YEAR
2001
2000
2002
1999
2001
2006
2019
2002
2002
2003
2003
1996
2005
2019
1994
2007
2012
2018
2001
2006
2011
2001
2012
2003
2009
2010
2017
2003
2011
2008
2003
2008
2014
2004
2016
2004
2011
2007
2019
2010
2011
2001
2004
2005

Alexis Terry, Lithonia, SR
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, SR
Flora Vogel, Tucker, SO
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, JR
Brianna Smith, Stephenson, SR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SR
Allie Jest, Chamblee, FR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Kayla Brown, Towers, SO
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, FR
Erielle Reid, Druid Hills, SO
Destini Jones, Lithonia, JR
Jamie Bush, Towers

Allie Jest, Chamblee, SO

Alexis Terry, Lithonia, JR
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, SO
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, JR
Nykki Young, M.L. King Jr., SO

119
118
116
115
113
112
111
111
111
110
107
107
107
103
103
102
101
101

WALKS (Based on 30 Innings Pitched)

PLAYER & SCHOOL

Mary Axelson, Chamblee, FR
Alexis Dover, SW DeKalb, SO
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, FR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, JR
Samiyyah Huckabee, Lithonia, JR
Shakia Pledger, M.L. King Jr., SR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, JR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, SO
Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SR

Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, JR

Donisha Johnson, Lakeside

Riley Wesolowski, Dunwoody, SO
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, JR
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR
Patrice Bailey, M.L. King Jr., SR
Andrea Cole, Tucker, SO

Andrea Cole, Tucker, JR

Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., SR
Maddie Lucius, Dunwoody, JR
Quonisha Jackson, McNair, SR
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR
Amanda Madrid, Dunwoody, SO
Anna Hadarits, Dunwoody, SR
Traquita Heard, Cedar Grove, SO
Amanda Madrid, Dunwoody, JR
Katie Hayes, Dunwoody

Marie Collop, Lakeside, JR

Clare Hunter, Lakeside, JR

Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SO
Brooke Bergstrom, Lakeside, JR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SO
Erin Bell, Chamblee, SR

Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, SR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, FR
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, FR
Zakiyah Durgan, SW DeKalb, JR
Shameeka Coggins, McNair, JR
Shannon Ray, Dunwoody, JR
Flora Vogel, Tucker, JR

Kaia Alexander, Druid Hills, SR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Allie Jest, Chamblee, FR

Rebecca Adams, Tucker, SO
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, SR
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker, JR
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker, SR
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10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19

2012
2017
2019
2017
2018
2018
2004
2003
2014
2013
2018
2014
1995
2005
2011
2014
2005
2002

YEAR
2016
2018
2001
2004
2018
2006
2020
2019
2017
2016
2001
2014
2005
2003
2006
2007
2008
2004
2020
2005
2006
2005
2008
2012
2004
2009
2001
2011
2015
2004
2017
2012
2016
2010
2017
2015
2001
2007
2002
2001
2020
2014
2003
2004
2010
2004
2016
2017



Abby Nicholas, Redan, SO
Allison Austin, Chamblee, SR
Brianna Smith, Stephenson, SR
Rebecca Adams, Tucker, SR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, FR
Lily McCord, Chamblee, FR
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, SR
Patrice Bailey, M.L. King Jr., JR
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, JR
Jalana Brown, Lithonia

Charmya Acie, SW DeKalb, FR
Rebecca Adams, Tucker, JR

Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, JR
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, JR
Breanna Shaw, Stephenson, SR
Deyonce Anderson, Miller Grove, SR
Alexis Dover, SW DeKalb, JR
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, JR
Charmya Acie, SW DeKalb, JR
Kiara Thompson, Stone Mountain, JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston

Shakia Pledger, M.L. King Jr., JR
Rachel Austin, Chamblee, JR
Jada Byrd, Redan, SR

Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, JR
Jamye Roberts, Redan

Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, FR
Charmya Acie, SW DeKalb, SO
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO
Clare Hunter, Lakeside, SR

Erin Bell, Chamblee, JR

Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SO
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SO
Monica Carroll, Redan, JR
Brooke Bergstrom, Lakeside, SR
Shannon Ray, Dunwoody, SR
Erica Abner, Cedar Grove, SR
Aruba Nicholas, Redan, FR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, FR
Erin Bell, Chamblee, SO

Aaliyah Ward, Columbia, FR
Stephanie Drewicz, Chamblee, JR
Shakia Pledger, Dunwoody, FR
Jackyln Malone, Avondale, SR

WIN/LOSS

PLAYER & SCHOOL
Christy Wahl, Tucker, JR
Christy Wahl, Tucker, FR

Jill Wilkinson, Tucker

Christy Wahl, Tucker, SO
Christy Wahl, Tucker, SR
Courtney Knight, Columbia
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, JR
Tasha Anderson, Chamblee
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SO
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO
Kayla Chiang, Dunwoody, SR
Adrienne Fortman, Dunwoody
Amanda Hlad, Dunwoody
Ashley Fawcett, Dunwoody

19
19
20
20
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
27

27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

WON
29
23
20
19
19
17
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15

Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, SO 15

Marie Collop, Lakeside, JR
Imani Gayle, SW DeKalb, SR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SR
Jalana Brown, Lithonia
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SR

15
15
15
15
15

2003
2005
2018
2012
2009
2019
2005
2005
2004
2001
2017
2011
2016
2015
2004
2017
2019
2016
2019
2016
2004
2001
2005
2002
2013
2017
2001
2003
2018
2002
2016
2009
2015
2010
2002
2018
2002
2002
2002
2018
2008
2009
2003
2003
2005

YEAR
2001
1999
1994
2000
2002
2001
2017
2001
2003
2002
2002
2019
1996
1998
1995
2015
2011
2010
2012
2001
2018

Brianna Smith, Stephenson, JR
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SR
Jaylen Black, Redan, JR

LaKaylin Lee, Miller Grove, SR
Deyonce Anderson, Miller Grove, SR
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, JR

Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, SO
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, SR
Brianna Smith, Stephenson, SR
Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain, JR
Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, SR
Erin Bell, Chamblee, SR

Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, JR
Jessie Bragg, Chamblee, SR

Jamye Roberts, Redan

Marie Collop, Lakeside, SR
Amanda Hlad, Dunwoody
Wardrickes Britton, Lithonia

Lily McCord, Chamblee, FR

Sharia Davis, Lithonia, FR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, SR
Ta’Niyah Fletcher, M.L. King, SO
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, SO
Cara Caputo, Dunwoody, JR
Ashandria Henry, Stephenson, SR
Courtney Knight, Columbia

Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, FR
Alexis Dover, SW DeKalb, JR
LaKaylin Lee, Miller Grove, JR
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, FR
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, SR
Jada Byrd, Redan, JR

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO
Rebecca Adams, Tucker, JR

Allie Jest, Chamblee, JR

Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, SO
Ta’Niyah Fletcher, M.L. King, JR
Kayla Brown, Towers, SO

Allie Jest, Chamblee, SO

Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, FR
Stacey Ward, Dunwoody, SO
Tatum Newsome, Lakeside, JR
Traquita Heard, Cedar Grove, JR
Tatum Newsome, Lakeside, SR

Michaela Evans, Arabia Mountain, SO
Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, JR

Patrice Bailey, M.L. King Jr., SR
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, SR
Allie Jest, Chamblee, FR

15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

Courtney Pringle, Arabia Mountain, JR 10

Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, SO
Tina Doyle, Stephenson, SR
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, SO

Michaela Evans, Arabia Mountain, SR

Ashunte Raymond, Lithonia, JR
Jessica Harts, Columbia, JR

Erin Bell, Chamblee, SO

Nicole Gilkeson, Druid Hills, SR
Allie Jest, Chamblee, SR
Rosanne Kendall, Lakeside, SR
Ashunte Raymond, Lithonia, SR
Flora Vogel, Tucker, SO

Sharia Davis, Lithonia, JR

Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills, SO

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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2017
2006
2013
2014
2017
2003
2014
2005
2018
2017
2015
2010
2015
2011
2001
2012
1997
1997
2019
2005
2005
2016
2018
2016
2008
2012
2000
2013
2019
2013
2018
2016
2012
2003
2011
2006
2014
2019
2014
2005
2002
2010
2013
2005
2014
2017
2016
2006
2017
2004
2011
2013
2003
2014
2019
2002
2002
2008
2014
2007
2003
2003
2019
2007
2015



EARNED RUN AVERAGE (Based on 30 Innings Pitched)

PLAYER & SCHOOL P RA ER ERA YEAR
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, JR 55.0 18 1 0.13 2004
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., JR 99.0 17 3 0.21 2003
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SR 100.0 37 4 0.28 2005

Christy Wahl, Tucker, JR 199.0 24 10 0.35 2001
Christy Wahl, Tucker, SO 194.0 30 12 0.43 2000
Tiffany Johnson, M.L. King Jr., SR 64.67 13 5 0.54 2004
Patrice Bailey, M.L. King Jr., SR 80.0 21 8 0.70 2006
Donisha Johnson, Lakeside 60.0 9 6 0.70 2001
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, SO 98.0 52 10 0.71 2003
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, SO 127.0 27 13 0.72 2002
Amanda Madrid, Dunwoody, JR 65.0 24 7 0.75 2009
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, SR 61.67 13 7 0.79 2005
Erin Bell, Chamblee, SR 99.0 59 15 1.06 2010
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, SO 117.0 56 19 1.14 2002
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, JR 104.33 39 18 1.21 2005
Tiffany Johnson, Lakeside, FR 56.67 27 10 1.24 2001
Courtney Knight, Columbia 136.67 25 8 1.28 2001
Jalana Brown, Lithonia 157.67 57 30 1.33 2001
Allie Jest, Chamblee, SO 126.0 47 24 1.33 2005
Channing Statham, Dunwoody, JR 42.0 13 8 1.33 2004
Brandi Payne, Dunwoody, SR 204.0 102 39 1.34 2006
Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, JR  66.0 25 13 1.38 2016
Jamye Roberts, Redan 146.67 70 30 1.43 2001
Shakia Pledger, M.L. King Jr., SR 860 50 18 1.47 2006
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, JR 4633 16 10 1.51 2015
Zakiyah Durgan, SW DeKalb, JR 500 26 11 1.54 2007
Allie Jest, Chamblee, SR 108.0 68 24 1.56 2007
Allie Jest, Chamblee, FR 81.0 22 18 1.56 2004
Cara Caputo, Dunwoody, JR 950 77 22 1.62 2008
Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain, SO 69.0 49 16 1.62 2016
Tasha Anderson, Chamblee 120.33 61 28 1.63 2001
Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, FR 60.0 60 14 1.63 2012
Mary Axelson, Chamblee, FR 30.0 22 7 1.63 2016
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, SR 81.0 41 19 1.64 2017
Jada Jeffries, Southwest DeKalb, FR 105.33 95 25 1.66 2002
Allie Jest, Chamblee, JR 101.0 57 24 1.66 2006
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, SR 91.67 48 22 1.68 2016
Lily McCord, Chamblee, FR 76.0 34 19 1.75 2019
Katie Hayes, Dunwoody 43.67 27 11 1.76 2001
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, JR 6333 47 16 1.77 2016
Tina Doyle, Stephenson, SR 86.0 57 27 1.83 2003
Margaret Axelson, Chamblee, JR 37.33 22 10 1.88 2020
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, JR 80.0 102 22 1.93 2003
Alexis Dover, SW DeKalb, JR 72.0 51 20 1.94 2019
Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SR 42.0 28 12 2.00 2017
Amanda Madrid, Dunwoody, SO 55.67 35 16 2.01 2008
Courtney Pringle, Arabia Mountain, JR 64.33 70 19 2.07 2011
Noelle Salazar, Druid Hills, SR 57.0 39 17 2.09 2004
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, JR 155.67 69 47 2.11 2017
Deyonce Anderson, Miller Grove, SR 111.33 61 34 2.14 2017
Abby Nicholas, Redan, SO 5133 54 16 2.18 2003

Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain, FR 45.0 51 14 2.18 2013
Brittney Smith, Clarkston, JR 112.0 102 35 2.19 2003



